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1 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 8,921,436,974 8,941,459,719 7,271,802,180 7,355,091,561 89.4% 89.4%

2 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 506,668,792 506,029,892 415,599,983 403,597,271 5.1% 94.5%

3 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 150,827,783 150,827,783 141,993,205 141,417,032 1.5% 96.0%

4 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 124,101,257 124,101,257 113,701,833 113,103,657 1.2% 97.3%

5 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 105,195,414 104,947,890 90,685,158 83,770,868 1.1% 98.3%

6 54658 Delta Dental of NC Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 70,031,253 70,031,253 56,164,444 56,519,070 0.7% 99.0%

7 16395 AmBetter of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 69,863,536 69,863,536 56,317,239 63,174,223 0.7% 99.7%

8 16170 Liberty Advantage LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 17,560,346 17,560,346 15,573,597 15,256,806 0.2% 99.9%

9 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,540,389 5,540,389 4,452,382 4,473,472 0.1% 99.9%

10 16360 PruittHealth Premier NC LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,240,965 5,240,965 2,812,436 4,238,202 0.1% 100.0%

11 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 142,070 141,715 75,500 72,000 0.0% 100.0%

ALL OTHERS -25,454 -25,454 -2,131,790 -49,274 0.0% 100.0%

TOTAL 9,976,583,325 9,995,719,291 8,167,046,167 8,240,664,888 100.0%
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2019 16395 AmBetter of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 69,863,536 69,863,536 56,317,239 63,174,223 0.7%

2019 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 8,921,436,974 8,941,459,719 7,271,802,180 7,355,091,561 89.4%

2019 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 150,827,783 150,827,783 141,993,205 141,417,032 1.5%

2019 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,540,389 5,540,389 4,452,382 4,473,472 0.1%

2019 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 105,195,414 104,947,890 90,685,158 83,770,868 1.1%

2019 54658 Delta Dental of NC Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 70,031,253 70,031,253 56,164,444 56,519,070 0.7%

2019 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 124,101,257 124,101,257 113,701,833 113,103,657 1.2%

2019 12288 Fresenius Hlth Plans of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC -25,454 -25,454 -2,131,790 -49,274 0.0%

2019 16170 Liberty Advantage LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 17,560,346 17,560,346 15,573,597 15,256,806 0.2%

2019 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 142,070 141,715 75,500 72,000 0.0%

2019 16360 PruittHealth Premier NC LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,240,965 5,240,965 2,812,436 4,238,202 0.1%

2019 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 506,668,792 506,029,892 415,599,983 403,597,271 5.1%

2019 TOTAL 9,976,583,325 9,995,719,291 8,167,046,167 8,240,664,888 100.0%
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2019 Individual comprehensive 16395 AmBetter of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 69,863,536 69,863,536 56,317,239 63,174,223

2019 Dental only 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 71,583,956 71,583,956 52,432,232 52,917,427

2019 Federal employees health benefits plan 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 1,258,165,186 1,278,187,931 1,152,716,239 1,197,384,175

2019 Group comprehensive 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 2,149,802,305 2,149,802,305 1,828,340,208 1,819,071,083

2019 Individual comprehensive 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 4,094,204,880 4,094,204,880 3,125,794,187 3,179,415,924

2019 Medicare supplement 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 391,861,889 391,861,889 292,547,980 292,793,462

2019 Other 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 207,687,059 207,687,059 184,796,389 177,174,432

2019 Title XVIII medicare 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 737,100,064 737,100,064 627,799,055 628,907,884

2019 Vision only 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 11,031,635 11,031,635 7,375,890 7,427,174

2019 Title XVIII medicare 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 150,827,783 150,827,783 141,993,205 141,417,032

2019 Dental only 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,540,389 5,540,389 4,452,382 4,473,472

2019 Group comprehensive 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 6,954,224 6,954,224 5,818,708 4,861,338

2019 Individual comprehensive 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 32,119,061 31,871,537 27,755,825 22,916,975

2019 Title XVIII medicare 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 66,122,129 66,122,129 57,110,625 55,992,555

2019 Dental only 54658 Delta Dental of NC Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 70,031,253 70,031,253 56,164,444 56,519,070

2019 Group comprehensive 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 46,683,991 46,683,991 44,318,045 43,854,129

2019 Title XVIII medicare 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 77,417,266 77,417,266 69,383,788 69,249,528

2019 Title XVIII medicare 12288 Fresenius Hlth Plans of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC -25,454 -25,454 -2,131,790 -49,274

2019 Title XVIII medicare 16170 Liberty Advantage LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 17,560,346 17,560,346 15,573,597 15,256,806

2019 All other (individual) 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty NC 142,070 141,715 75,500 72,000

2019 Title XVIII medicare 16360 PruittHealth Premier NC LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,240,965 5,240,965 2,812,436 4,238,202

2019 Group comprehensive 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 507,183,178 507,149,751 412,305,317 403,804,606

2019 Individual comprehensive 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 56,789 56,789 -140,934 69,976

2019 Title XVIII medicare 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC -571,175 -1,176,648 3,435,600 -277,311

2019 TOTAL 9,976,583,325 9,995,719,291 8,167,046,167 8,240,664,888
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